

### **Corporate Profile**

FTI Consulting, Inc. is a public company traded on the New York Stock Exchange under the ticker "FCN". The Company is a global business advisory firm dedicated to helping organizations manage change, mitigate risk and resolve disputes: financial, legal, operational, political & regulatory, reputational and transactional. With more than 4,700 employees located in 28 countries, FTI Consulting professionals work closely with clients to anticipate, illuminate and overcome complex business challenges and make the most of opportunities. The Company generated \$2.03 billion in revenues during fiscal year 2018.

At FTI Consulting, we have a powerful sense of confidence in our medium-term prospects based on understanding/conviction regarding the following key value drivers:

Drivers of value for FTI Consulting stockholders:

- FTI Consulting has strong businesses with strong people and positions.
- FTI Consulting has built a flexible and attractive global business model with the opportunity to leverage crosscompany capabilities.
- FTI Consulting is making concrete changes that are grounded in reality focusing on organic growth where we are strong and aggressive action where we are challenged.
- FTI Consulting is focused on building core capabilities and disciplines to drive enhanced stockholder value.
- FTI Consulting maintains a healthy balance sheet with strong cash flows, and access to capital.

#### **Stock Performance**

FCN (Common Stock)	
Exchange	NYSE (US Dollar)
Price	\$91.94
Change (%)	▲ 0.94 (1.03%)
Volume	374,667
52 Week Low	\$59.06
Market Cap	\$3,494,704,585
Rolling EPS	4.66
PE Ratio	19.7296
Shares Outstanding	38,010,709



Data as of 07/12/19 4:00 p.m. ET

## **Recent Headlines & Events**

Jul 15 2019

FTI Consulting Projects U.S. Online Retail Sales Growth Will Slow to 12.3 Percent in 2019

Jul 11 2019

FTI Consulting Enhances Healthcare Restructuring Expertise with Appointment of Tensie Axton as Senior Managing Director

Jul 09 2019

FTI Consulting to Release Second Quarter 2019 Results and Host Conference Call

Date	Title
07/25/19 9:00	Q2 2019 FTI Consulting, Inc.
a.m. ET	Earnings Conference Call

# **SEC Filings**

Filing Date	Form
06/11/19	4
06/07/19	4
06/07/19	8-K
06/07/19	4

Data provided by Nasdaq. Minimum 15 minutes delayed.

# **Primary IR Contact**

Mollie Hawkes

Director of Investor Relations and Communications

Phone: 617-747-1791

E-mail: mollie.hawkes@fticonsulting.com